# COLONO TROPP LAW GROUP, P.A.

400 North Ashley Plaza • Suite 3000 Tampa, Florida 33602-4331

> TELEPHONE: (813) 225-1818 TELEPHONE: (813) 225-1611 TELECOPIER: (813) 225-1050

> > December 27, 2001

Via Federal Express Airbill No. 8311 5204 8164

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
409 East Gaines Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32399

400004747814--0 -01/03/02--01001--004 \*\*\*\*125.00 \*\*\*\*125.00

Re: Articles of Organization of Sober Living in Delray, L.L.C.

Dear Sir/Madam:

WOZ-431/LOZ-1994

Enclosed for filing is an original and one copy of the properly executed Articles of Organization of Sober Living in Delray, L.L.C. and Acceptance of Registered Agent. Also enclosed is our firm's check in the amount of \$125.00, made payable to the Florida Department of State, for the filing fees. The effective date of Sober Living in Delray, L.L.C. is December 20, 2001.

Please return the "Filed" copies of the Articles of Organization and Acceptance Registered Agent to us in the enclosed Federal Express envelope with airbill.

If you have any questions, please call.

Sincerely yours,

THE SOLOMON TROPP LAW GROUP, P.A.

By: 7.

F torraine labo

FLJ/YYL Enclosure

- 10 p

12/21/0/

97618



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

January 7, 2002

F. LORRAINE JAHN
THE SOLOMON TROPP LAW GROUP, P.A.
400 NORTH ASHLEY PLAZA, SUITE 3000
TAMPA, FL 33602-4331

SUBJECT: SOBER LIVING IN DELRAY, L.L.C.

Ref. Number: W02000000431

We have received your document for SOBER LIVING IN DELRAY, L.L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Effective October 1, 1999, Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, does not require or permit the filing of an "Affidavit of Membership and Capital Contributions." Therefore, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you.

Please note that the effective date can be no more than five days prior to the filing date. The earliest available effective date would be December 21st, 2001.

Finally, please note that although your cover letter referred to an "enclosed Federal Express envelope with airbill," no envelope or airbill arrived with your document and check.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6958.

Letter Number: 202A00000694

Lee Rivers Document Specialist 12 JAN -3 PM 12: 16

SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATION

#### LAW OFFICES

# THE SOLOMON TROPP LAW GROUP, P.A.

400 North Ashley Plaza • Suite 3000 Tampa, Florida 33602-4331

> TELEPHONE: (813) 225-1818 TELEPHONE: (813) 225-1611 TELECOPIER: (813) 225-1050

> > January 14, 2002

Via Federal Express Airbill No. 8311 5204 8348

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
409 East Gaines Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32399

SECRETARY OF STATIONS
SECRETARY CORPORATIONS
12 JAN -3 PM 12: 16

Re:

Articles of Organization of Sober Living in Delray, L.L.C.

Your ReferenceNo. W02000000431

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed is a copy of your January 7, 2002 letter regarding necessary corrections needed to complete the filing of the Articles of Organization of Sober Living in Delray, L.L.C.

We have made the necessary corrections and are enclosing for filing the original and one copy of the properly executed Articles of Organization of Sober Living in Delray, L.L.C. and Acceptance of Registered Agent. The effective date of Sober Living in Delray, L.L.C. is December 21, 2001.

Please return the "Filed" copies of the Articles of Organization and Acceptance of Registered Agent to us in the enclosed Federal Express envelope with airbill.

If you have any questions, please call.

Sincerely yours,

THE SOLOMON TROPP LAW GROUP, P.A.

FLJ/YYL Enclosure



# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

January 15, 2002

YI YI LAM, LEGAL ASSISTANT THE SOLOMON TROPP LAW GROUP, P.A. 400 NORTH ASHLEY PLAZA, SUITE 3000 TAMPA, FL 33602-4331

SUBJECT: SOBER LIVING IN DELRAY, L.L.C.

Ref. Number: W02000000431

We have received your document for SOBER LIVING IN DELRAY, L.L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Thank you for returning your Articles. Please note that Article V refers to an "Exhibit A" that is not attached. Also, your Articles must specifically request the effective date you would like; we apologize for failing to note previously that your effective date was requested in your original cover letter but not in the Articles themselves.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6958.

Lee Rivers Document Specialist

Letter Number: 602A00002140

#### LAW OFFICES

# THE SOLOMON TROPP LAW GROUP, P.A.

400 North Ashley Plaza • Suite 3000 Tampa, Florida 33602-4331

> TELEPHONE: (813) 225-1818 TELEPHONE: (813) 225-1611 TELECOPIER: (813) 225-1050

> > January 23, 2002

Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Re:

Articles of Organization of Sober Living in Delray, L.L.C.

Your ReferenceNo. W02000000431

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed is a copy of your January 15, 2002 letter regarding necessary corrections needed to complete the filing of the Articles of Organization of Sober Living in Delray, L.L.C.

We have made the necessary corrections/additions and are enclosing for filing the original and one copy of the properly executed Articles of Organization of Sober Living in Delray, L.L.C. and Acceptance of Registered Agent. The effective date of Sober Living in Delray, L.L.C. is December 21, 2001.

Please return the "Filed" copies of the Articles of Organization and Acceptance of Registered Agent to us in the enclosed Federal Express envelope with airbill.

If you have any questions, please call.

Sincerely yours,

THE SOLOMON TROPP LAW GROUP, P.A.

FLJ/YYL Enclosure

100230

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF SOBER LIVING IN DELRAY, L.L.C.

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, F.S. Chapter 608, hereby make, acknowledge and file the following Articles of Organization.

#### ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be Sober Living in Delray, (the "Company").

#### ARTICLE II - ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company shall be 220 S.E. 10 Street, Apt. 301-A, Delray Beach, Florida 33483.

#### ARTICLE III - DURATION

The Company shall commence its existence on December 21, 2001. The Company's existence shall be perpetual, unless the Company is earlier dissolved as provided in these Articles of Organization or the members of the Company shall consent to continue the Company.

# ARTICLE IV – REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and street address of the registered agent of the Company in the State of Florida is F. Lorraine Jahn, The Solomon Tropp Law Group, P.A., 400 North Ashley Plaza • Suite 3000, Tampa, Florida 33602-4331.

# ARTICLE V - CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

The members of the Company shall contribute to the capital of the Company the cash or property set forth in Exhibit "A."

# ARTICLE VI - ADDITIONAL CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

Each member shall make additional capital contributions to the Company only on the unanimous consent of all the members.

|2 |2 | 0 |

## ARTICLE VII – ADMISSIONS OF NEW MEMBERS

No additional members shall be admitted to the company except with the unanimous written consent of all the members of the Company and on such terms and conditions as shall be determined by all the members. A member may transfer his or her interest in the Company as set forth in the regulations of the Company, but the transferee shall have no right to participate in the management of the business and affairs of the Company or become a member unless all the other members of the company other than the member proposing to dispose of his or her interest approve of the proposed transfer by unanimous written consent.

# ARTICLE VIII – TERMINATION OF EXISTENCE

The Company shall be dissolved on the death, bankruptcy or dissolution of a member or manager, or on the occurrence of any other event that terminates the continued membership of a member in the Company, unless the business of the Company is continued by the consent of all the remaining members, provided there are at least two remaining members.

### ARTICLE IX - MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be managed by the members in accordance with regulations adopted by the members for the management of the business and affairs of the Company. These regulations may contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the Company not inconsistent with law or these Articles of Organization. The names and address of the members of the Company are:

ī	NAME.	ADDRESS	-3 PM 12:	FILED ARY OF STA F CORPORA
George A. Jahn		220 S.E. 10 Street, Apt. 301-A Delray Beach, Florida 33483.	17	TIOKS

GEORGE A. JAHA

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT was acknowledged before me this 17 day of December, 2001 by George A. Jahn who is personally known to me or who has presented FLAL, J-500-301-50-081-0 as identification.



Notary Public State of Florida

My commission expires:

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

ON JAN -3 PHIZ: 17

#### EXHIBIT "A"

Member's Name and Address

Number of Units

**Capital Contribution** 

George A. Jahn 220 S.E. 10<sup>th</sup> Street, Apt. 301-A Delray Beach, Florida 33483

10 Units

\$1,000.00 cash

DIVISION OF CORPORATION

#### ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, being the person named in the articles of organization of SOBER LIVING IN DELRAY, L.L.C., as the registered agent of this limited liability company, hereby consents to accept service of process for the above stated company at the place designated in the articles of organization, and accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of his or her duties and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of registered agent.

Dated: December \_\_\_\_/9\_, 2001.

E. Lorraine Jahn
THE SOLOMON TROPP LAW GROUP, P.A.
400 North Ashley Plaza • Suite 3000
Tampa, Florida 33602-4331

02 JAN -3 PM 12: 17